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IN THE

Supreme Court, US,
FILED

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES -
SEP -6 2024

* CFFICE OF THE CLERK

RAMON LOPEZ ALVARADO — PETITIONER
(Your Name) pro se

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA — RESPONDENT(S)

‘MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

[ Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):

None

Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in any other court.

[Xl Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

[0 The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

. None - or

[ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.




AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Ramon Lopez Alvarado , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that- was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month

You Spouse You Spouse
Employment $.19.92 $_N/A $.19.92 $_N/A
Self-employment $_NONE $_N/A $__NONE $_N/A
income from real property $_NONE $_w/A $_ NONE $_N/A
(such as rental income)
interest and dividends $_NONE $_n/a $_NONE $_n/A
Gifts $_1200.00 $_n/A $_NONE $_n/a
Alimony $_ NONE $_N/A $_NoNE. S NA
Child Support $_ NONE $_N/A $_ NONE $_N/A
Retirement (such as social $__NONE $_N/Aa $_ NONE $_N/A
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social $_ NONE $_N/A $_NONE $_n/A
security, insurance payments)
Unemployment payments $_ NONE $_N/A $__NONE $. N/A
Public-assistance $_NONE $_N/A $_NONE $ _N/A
(such as welfare)
Other (specify):covID-19 $_2,796.29 $_N/A $_ NONE $_N/A

COVID-19 Aid Relief Payment, one time
Total monthly income: $_19.92 $_N/A $_19.92 . $_N/A




2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay

is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address

' Petersburg, FCC  P.0.Box 90026

NONE N/A

NONE N/A

Dates of Gross monthly pay
Emolovment
2/15/2024 $.19.92

NONE $ 0

NONE ' $ 0

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

.Employer Address
N/A . N/A
N/A N/A

_N/A _N/A

Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment

N/A $ 0

N/A $ 0

N/A $ 0

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $§_ 2,796.29/ prison account
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial

institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)

Inmate account-Prison Fcc

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$_2,796.29 $ N/A

NONE

0 $ N/A

NONE

0 $ N/A

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing

and ordinary household furnishings.

(0 Home
Value 0

3\

[0 Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model NONE

Value 0

[] Other assets
Description NONE

[0 Other real estate
Value 0

(0 Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model NONE

Value 0

Value 0




You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $. 0 $ O

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete. § 0 $ O

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner’s or renter’s $ 0 $ O
Life $ 0 $ O
Health $ 0 $_©
Motor Vehicle $ 0 $__ 0
Othe;': NONE $ 0 $ O

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): N/A $ 0 $ O

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle : $ 0 $ O
Credit card(s) $ 0 $ 0
Department store(s) $__0 $__ 0O
Other: _ NONE $ O $ O
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $__ o $__0©

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement) $ O $ o0

Other (specify): Trul/withdrawal- copies $_30.00 $ 0

Total monthly expenses: $_o280.00 _ $__0



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

OYes [INo If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying — an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [JYes &I No

If yes, how much? 0

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this
form?

[ Yes X No

If yes, how much? 0

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
I been in prison for the past sixth years without making any income $$$. Therefore

I believe that I am indigent person and I am-emntitle to proceed in Forma Pauperis
in federal Corts without prepayment of fees, 28 u.s.c.§ 2255.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

V(S' nat

Executed on: __September L L , 2024
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fnmate Rey #: SHOR401Y Cusrrent Institution: Petersburg - FCC
i Lnmate Name: LOPLZ-ALVARAD, RAMON liousing Unit: PET-1L-A

Report Date: 08:20:2024 Living Quarters: LO7-100L

Report Time: 112848 AM
Date/Time Transaction Type Amount Ref# Payment# Balance
8/23/2024 10:00:03 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO823 $2,798.29
8/21/2024 7:08:50 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($20.10) 17 $2,800.29
8/16/2024 1:28:11 PM TRUL Withdrawal - ($2.00) TLO816 $2,820.39
8/13/2024 9:33:35 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($17.95) 73 $2,822.39
8/8/2024 2:38:52 PM Payroll - IPP $19.92 ZIPP0724 $2,840.34
8/6/2024 12:16:13 PM Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session) $3.05 119 $2,820.42
8/6/2024 10:34:55 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($10.25) 82 $2,817.37
8/6/2024 10:31:43 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($68.10) 81 $2,827.62
7/27/2024 7:55:59 PM Lockbox - CD $100.00 70113801 $2,895.72
7/24/2024 7:37:42 AM Sales - Fingerprint (343.05) 30 $2,795.72
7/18/2024 10:07:28 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO718 $2,838.77
7/10/2024 10:02:13 AM Sales - Fingerprint (541.25) 120 $2,840.77
7/8/2024 3:45:43 PM Payroll - IPP $19.92 ZIPP0624 $2,882.02
7/2/2024 10:10:11 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($41.35) 92 $2,862.10
6/28/2024 10:21:08 AM TRUL Withdrawai ($2.00) TLO628 $2,903.45
6/22/2024 5:10:15 AM Lockbox - CD $1,446.72 70111401 $2,905.45
6/21/2024 3:21:57 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO62! $1,458.73
6/20/2024 5:37:19 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TL0620 $1,460.73
6/18/2024 12:41:36 PM Sales - Fingerprint " (843.95) 145 $1,462.73
6/17/2024 10:02:48 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO617 $1,506.68
6/17/2024 5:08:55 AM Lockbox - CD $100.00 70111003 $1,508.68
6/14/2024 3:21:56 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLOG14 $1,408.68
6/14/2024 1:50:22 PM Bills ($150.00) 3262 1241 $1,410.68
6/14/2024 1:50:22 PM BP 199 Request - Released $150.00 3262
6/11/2024 7:04:08 AM Sales - Fingerprint (525.90) 10 $1,560.68
6/10/2024 9:29:07 AM Payroll - IPP $19.92 ZIPP0524 $1,586.58
6/5/2024 6:56:39 AM BP 199 Request ($150.00) 3262
6/4/2024 12:51:21 PM Sales - Fingerprint ($22.65) 119 $1,566.66
5/29/2024 7:18:33 AM Sales - Fingerprint (549.35) 18 $1,589.31
5/25/2024 1:50:18 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO525 $1,638.66
5/20/2024 7:58:30 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO520 $1,640.66
5/16/2024 7:39:57 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLOS16 $1,642.66
5/16/2024 2:02:11 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLOS16 $1,644.66
5/10/2024 10:17:11 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLOS10 $1,646.66
5/8/2024 2:38:37 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO508 $1,648.66
5/8/2024 2:35:06 PM Payroll - IPP $19.92 ZIPP0424 $1,650.66
5/7/2024 8:14:47 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($53.85) 48 $1,630.74
4/30/2024 9:49:35 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($82.05) 97 $1,684.59
4/19/2024 3:13:56 PM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO419 $1,766.64
4/17/2024 7:52:01 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO417 $1,768.64
4/16/2024 8:15:12 AM Sales - Fingerprint (599.05) 54 $1,770.64
4/15/2024 10:13:47 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO415 $1,869.69
4/13/2024 9:18:37 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO413 $1,871.69
4/10/2024 9:24:19 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO0410 $1,873.69
4/10/2024 8:42:40 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($45.00) 52 $1,875.69
4/8/2024 3:10:43 PM Payroll - IPP $14.40 ZIPP0324 $1,920.69
4/5/2024 10:22:46 AM TRUL Withdrawal ($2.00) TLO405 $1,906.29
4/4/2024 1:03:56 PM Legal Fees ($300.00) 2314 955 $1,908.29
4/4/2024 1:03:56 PM BP 199 Request - Released $300.00 2314

4/3/2024 8:39:37 AM Sales - Fingerprint ($2.10) 42 $2,208.29



LY

i

“Inmate Reg #:

finmate Name:
Report Date:

Report Time:

Date/Time
4/3/2024 8:39:27 AM
4/3/2024 8:36:27 AM
3/27/2024 11:58:20 AM
3/22/2024 2:42:50 PM
3/21/2024 11:23:22 AM
3/12/2024 9:05:45 AM
3/8/2024 9:55:36 AM
3/6/2024 9:24:52 AM
3/6/2024 9:23:32 AM
2/21/2024 11:50:01 AM
2/15/2024 3:00:16 AM
2/8/2024 2:09:05 PM
2/8/2024 9:34:04 AM
2/2/2024 4:30:03 AM
1/15/2024 12:10:45 PM
1/10/2024 10:21:43 AM
1/8/2024 2:08:24 PM
1/2/2024 7:54:37 AM
12/18/2023 9:34:27 AM
12/12/2023 12:40:09 PM
12/12/2023 8:44:15 AM
12/8/2023 10:54:11 AM
11/30/2023 3:00:21 AM
11/28/2023 10:28:44 AM
11/18/2023 4:30:18 AM
11/14/2023 7:56:49 AM
11/13/2023 1:07:26 PM
11/8/2023 3:02:50 PM
11/7/2023 10:41:08 AM
10/31/2023 12:37:58 PM
10/30/2023 12:25:20 PM
10/17/2023 11:04:21 AM
10/17/2023 11:04:21 AM
10/17/2023 9:21:38 AM
10/10/2023 8:18:29 AM
10/6/2023 8:05:49 AM
10/3/2023 12:45:31 PM
10/3/2023 10:52:46 AM
10/2/2023 3:09:36 PM
12

All Transact
30984018
LOPEZ-ALVARADO, RAMON
08262024

Transaction Type

Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)
Sales - Fingerprint

Sales - Fingerprint

TRUL Withdrawal

BP 199 Request

Sales - Fingerprint

Payroll - IPP

Sales - Fingerprint

Sales - Fingerprint

Sales - Fingerprint

BP 199 Request - Released
Payroll - IPP

Sales - Fingerprint

Gift

BP 199 Request

TRUL Withdrawal

Payroll - IPP

Sales - Fingerprint

Sales - Fingerprint

TRUL Withdrawal

Sales - Fingerprint

Payroll - IPP

BP 199 Request - Released
Sales - Fingerprint

Gift

Sales - Fingerprint

Money Gram

Payroll - IPP

Sales - Fingerprint
Sales - Fingerprint

BP 199 Request

Legal Fees

BP 199 Request - Released
Sales - Fingerprint

Sales - Fingerprint

Payroll - IPP

TRUL Withdrawal

Sales - Fingerprint
Western Union

Current Institution:

Housing Unit:

Living Quarters:

Amount
$4.50
($18.95)
($97.85)
($2.00)
($300.00)
($39.96)
$14.40
(3$3.25)
(826.75)
(8$35.95)
$300.00
$14.40
($38.25)
$450.00
($300.00)
($2.00)
$14.40
($83.85)
(831.05)
($2.00)
($76.90)
$14.40
$400.00
(865.60)
$150.00
($49.85)
$200.00
$14.40
(341.60)
(857.95)
($400.00)
($250.00)
$250.00
($45.35)
($22.85)
$31.00
($2.00)
($86.95)
$130.00

Refi

41

40

108
TL0322
2314

49
ZI1PP0224
66

65

79

1239
ZIPPO124
58
2205-C
1239
TLO110
ZIPP1223
38

97
TL1212
49
ZIPP1123
500

95
2296-C
51
33423317
ZIPP1023
55

81

500

5721
5721

48

52
Z1PP0923
TL1003
117
33323275

Petersburg - FCC
PLT-L-A
LOZ-1090L

ad

ayment#

111

Balance
$2,210.39
$2,205.89
$2,224.84
$2,322.69

$2,324.69
$2,364.65
$2,350.25
$2,353.50
$2,380.25

$2,416.20
$2,401.80
$2,440.05

$1,990.05
$1,992.05
$1,977.65
$2,061.50
$2,092.55
$2,094.55
$2,171.45

$2,157.05
$2,222.65
$2,072.65
$2,122.50
$1,922.50
$1,908.10
$1,949.70

$2,007.65

$2,257.65
$2,303.00
$2,325.85
$2,294.85
$2,296.85
$2,383.80



