

No. 24-5572

ORIGINAL

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

SEP - 6 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

RAMON LOPEZ ALVARADO — PETITIONER
(Your Name) Pro se

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS*

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed *in forma pauperis*.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in the following court(s):

None

Petitioner has **not** previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in any other court.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is **not** attached because the court below appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

The appointment was made under the following provision of law: _____
None _____, or

a copy of the order of appointment is appended.


(Signature)

**AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS***

I, Ramon Lopez Alvarado, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proceed *in forma pauperis*, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source	Average monthly amount during the past 12 months		Amount expected next month	
	You	Spouse	You	Spouse
Employment	\$ <u>19.92</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>19.92</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Self-employment	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Income from real property (such as rental income)	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Interest and dividends	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Gifts	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Alimony	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Child Support	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Retirement (such as social security, pensions, annuities, insurance)	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Disability (such as social security, insurance payments)	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Unemployment payments	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Public-assistance (such as welfare)	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Other (specify): <u>COVID-19</u>	\$ <u>2,796.29</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>NONE</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
COVID-19 Aid Relief Payment, one time				
Total monthly income:	\$ <u>19.92</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>19.92</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
Petersburg, FCC	P.O. Box 90026	2/15/2024	\$ 19.92
NONE	N/A	NONE	\$ 0
NONE	N/A	NONE	\$ 0

3. List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 0
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 0
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 0

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? \$ 2,796.29 / prison account
 Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)	Amount you have	Amount your spouse has
Inmate account-Prison Fcc	\$ 2,796.29	\$ N/A
NONE	\$ 0	\$ N/A
NONE	\$ 0	\$ N/A

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

Home
 Value 0

Other real estate
 Value 0

Motor Vehicle #1
 Year, make & model NONE
 Value 0

Motor Vehicle #2
 Year, make & model NONE
 Value 0

Other assets
 Description NONE
 Value 0

	You	Your spouse
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)	\$ 0	\$ 0
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.	\$ 0	\$ 0
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)		
Homeowner's or renter's	\$ 0	\$ 0
Life	\$ 0	\$ 0
Health	\$ 0	\$ 0
Motor Vehicle	\$ 0	\$ 0
Other: <u>NONE</u>	\$ 0	\$ 0
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)		
(specify): <u>N/A</u>	\$ 0	\$ 0
Installment payments		
Motor Vehicle	\$ 0	\$ 0
Credit card(s)	\$ 0	\$ 0
Department store(s)	\$ 0	\$ 0
Other: <u>NONE</u>	\$ 0	\$ 0
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others	\$ 0	\$ 0
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement)	\$ 0	\$ 0
Other (specify): <u>Trul/withdrawal- copies</u>	\$ 30.00	\$ 0
Total monthly expenses:	\$ 280.00	\$ 0

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

Yes No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid – or will you be paying – an attorney any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form? Yes No

If yes, how much? 0

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form?

Yes No

If yes, how much? 0

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

I been in prison for the past sixth years without making any income \$++. Therefore I believe that I am indigent person and I am entitle to proceed in Forma Pauperis in federal Corts without prepayment of fees, 28 U.S.C. § 2255.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: September 6, 2024


(Signature)

All Transactions



Inmate Reg #: 56984018 Current Institution: Petersburg - FCC
 Inmate Name: LOPEZ-ALVARADO, RAMON Housing Unit: PET-L-A
 Report Date: 08/26/2024 Living Quarters: L07-109L
 Report Time: 11:28:48 AM

<u>Date/Time</u>	<u>Transaction Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Ref#</u>	<u>Payment#</u>	<u>Balance</u>
8/23/2024 10:00:03 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0823		\$2,798.29
8/21/2024 7:08:50 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$20.10)	17		\$2,800.29
8/16/2024 1:28:11 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0816		\$2,820.39
8/13/2024 9:33:35 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$17.95)	73		\$2,822.39
8/8/2024 2:38:52 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$19.92	ZIPP0724		\$2,840.34
8/6/2024 12:16:13 PM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	\$3.05	119		\$2,820.42
8/6/2024 10:34:55 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$10.25)	82		\$2,817.37
8/6/2024 10:31:43 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$68.10)	81		\$2,827.62
7/27/2024 7:55:59 PM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70113801		\$2,895.72
7/24/2024 7:37:42 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$43.05)	30		\$2,795.72
7/18/2024 10:07:28 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0718		\$2,838.77
7/10/2024 10:02:13 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$41.25)	120		\$2,840.77
7/8/2024 3:45:43 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$19.92	ZIPP0624		\$2,882.02
7/2/2024 10:10:11 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$41.35)	92		\$2,862.10
6/28/2024 10:21:08 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0628		\$2,903.45
6/22/2024 5:10:15 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$1,446.72	70111401		\$2,905.45
6/21/2024 3:21:57 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0621		\$1,458.73
6/20/2024 5:37:19 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0620		\$1,460.73
6/18/2024 12:41:36 PM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$43.95)	145		\$1,462.73
6/17/2024 10:02:48 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0617		\$1,506.68
6/17/2024 5:08:55 AM	Lockbox - CD	\$100.00	70111003		\$1,508.68
6/14/2024 3:21:56 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0614		\$1,408.68
6/14/2024 1:50:22 PM	Bills	(\$150.00)	3262	1241	\$1,410.68
6/14/2024 1:50:22 PM	BP 199 Request - Released	\$150.00	3262		
6/11/2024 7:04:08 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$25.90)	10		\$1,560.68
6/10/2024 9:29:07 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$19.92	ZIPP0524		\$1,586.58
6/5/2024 6:56:39 AM	BP 199 Request	(\$150.00)	3262		
6/4/2024 12:51:21 PM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$22.65)	119		\$1,566.66
5/29/2024 7:18:33 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$49.35)	18		\$1,589.31
5/25/2024 1:50:18 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0525		\$1,638.66
5/20/2024 7:58:30 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0520		\$1,640.66
5/16/2024 7:39:57 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0516		\$1,642.66
5/16/2024 2:02:11 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0516		\$1,644.66
5/10/2024 10:17:11 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0510		\$1,646.66
5/8/2024 2:38:37 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0508		\$1,648.66
5/8/2024 2:35:06 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$19.92	ZIPP0424		\$1,650.66
5/7/2024 8:14:47 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$53.85)	48		\$1,630.74
4/30/2024 9:49:35 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$82.05)	97		\$1,684.59
4/19/2024 3:13:56 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0419		\$1,766.64
4/17/2024 7:52:01 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0417		\$1,768.64
4/16/2024 8:15:12 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$99.05)	54		\$1,770.64
4/15/2024 10:13:47 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0415		\$1,869.69
4/13/2024 9:18:37 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0413		\$1,871.69
4/10/2024 9:24:19 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0410		\$1,873.69
4/10/2024 8:42:40 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$45.00)	52		\$1,875.69
4/8/2024 3:10:43 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP0324		\$1,920.69
4/5/2024 10:22:46 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0405		\$1,906.29
4/4/2024 1:03:56 PM	Legal Fees	(\$300.00)	2314	955	\$1,908.29
4/4/2024 1:03:56 PM	BP 199 Request - Released	\$300.00	2314		
4/3/2024 8:39:37 AM	Sales - Fingerprint	(\$2.10)	42		\$2,208.29

All Transactions



*Inmate Reg #: 56984018 Current Institution: Petersburg - FCC
 #Inmate Name: LOPEZ-ALVARADO, RAMON Housing Unit: PET-L-A
 Report Date: 08/26/2024 Living Quarters: L07-109L
 Report Time: 11:29:32 AM

<u>Date/Time</u>	<u>Transaction Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Ref#</u>	<u>Payment#</u>	<u>Balance</u>
4/3/2024 8:39:27 AM	<u>Sales - No FP (Non-FP Session)</u>	\$4.50	41		\$2,210.39
4/3/2024 8:36:27 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$18.95)	40		\$2,205.89
3/27/2024 11:58:20 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$97.85)	108		\$2,224.84
3/22/2024 2:42:50 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0322		\$2,322.69
3/21/2024 11:23:22 AM	BP 199 Request	(\$300.00)	2314		
3/12/2024 9:05:45 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$39.96)	49		\$2,324.69
3/8/2024 9:55:36 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP0224		\$2,364.65
3/6/2024 9:24:52 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$3.25)	66		\$2,350.25
3/6/2024 9:23:32 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$26.75)	65		\$2,353.50
2/21/2024 11:50:01 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$35.95)	79		\$2,380.25
2/15/2024 3:00:16 AM	BP 199 Request - Released	\$300.00	1239		
2/8/2024 2:09:05 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP0124		\$2,416.20
2/8/2024 9:34:04 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$38.25)	58		\$2,401.80
2/2/2024 4:30:03 AM	Gift	\$450.00	2205-C		\$2,440.05
1/15/2024 12:10:45 PM	BP 199 Request	(\$300.00)	1239		
1/10/2024 10:21:43 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0110		\$1,990.05
1/8/2024 2:08:24 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP1223		\$1,992.05
1/2/2024 7:54:37 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$83.85)	38		\$1,977.65
12/18/2023 9:34:27 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$31.05)	97		\$2,061.50
12/12/2023 12:40:09 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1212		\$2,092.55
12/12/2023 8:44:15 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$76.90)	49		\$2,094.55
12/8/2023 10:54:11 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP1123		\$2,171.45
11/30/2023 3:00:21 AM	BP 199 Request - Released	\$400.00	500		
11/28/2023 10:28:44 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$65.60)	95		\$2,157.05
11/18/2023 4:30:18 AM	Gift	\$150.00	2296-C		\$2,222.65
11/14/2023 7:56:49 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$49.85)	51		\$2,072.65
11/13/2023 1:07:26 PM	Money Gram	\$200.00	33423317		\$2,122.50
11/8/2023 3:02:50 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$14.40	ZIPP1023		\$1,922.50
11/7/2023 10:41:08 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$41.60)	55		\$1,908.10
10/31/2023 12:37:58 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$57.95)	81		\$1,949.70
10/30/2023 12:25:20 PM	BP 199 Request	(\$400.00)	500		
10/17/2023 11:04:21 AM	Legal Fees	(\$250.00)	5721	111	\$2,007.65
10/17/2023 11:04:21 AM	BP 199 Request - Released	\$250.00	5721		
10/17/2023 9:21:38 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$45.35)	48		\$2,257.65
10/10/2023 8:18:29 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$22.85)	52		\$2,303.00
10/6/2023 8:05:49 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$31.00	ZIPP0923		\$2,325.85
10/3/2023 12:45:31 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1003		\$2,294.85
10/3/2023 10:52:46 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$86.95)	117		\$2,296.85
10/2/2023 3:09:36 PM	Western Union	\$130.00	33323275		\$2,383.80